OFFICE OF THE SABROOM NAGAR PANCHAYAT SABROOM,SOUTH TRIPURA

Phone - 03823-270209, Email: sabroomnagarpanchayat@gmail.com

NO.F.4(94)/SBM/NP/SWM/V-II/2017/ 1574 - 82

Dated, Sabroom, 27th April, 202

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Directives no- 5 and Directives no-6 issued by the Ministry of Home Affairs vide order NO-40-3 / 2020-DM-I(A), DT.15.04.20202, the Director, Urban Development Department, Govt. of Tripura has directed to implement the same and the Sabroom Nagar Panchayat authority has impose of penalties for Spitting (in road/ street and its side) and Urinating (in road/ street and its side) in pursuance of Tripura Municipal Solid Waste (Management and Handling) Cleanliness and Sanitation Rules, 2019.

Penalties for Spitting and Urinating are as follows:

SI No.	Category of contravention	Penalty to be imposed	
1	Spitting (in road/ street and its side)	100/-	
2	Urinating (in road/ street and its side)	200/-	

This notification will be impose w.e.f 27th April, 2020.

(T.K Chakma, IAS) Executive Officer, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat Sabroom, South Tripura.

Copy to:

- 1. The District Magistrate and Collector, South Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The SDPO, Sabroom for kind information and taking necessary action.
- 3. The O/C, Sabroom P.S for information and taking necessary action.
- All field staff of Sabroom Nagar Panchayat
-for information and taking necessary action.
- 6. Notice Board
- 7. Guard file
- 8. Accounts Section of this Office.

(T.K Chakma, IAS)
Executive Officer,
Sabroom Nagar Panchayat
Sabroom, South Tripura.

Further copy forwarded to the Chairperson, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat for kind information.

(T.K Chakma, AŚ)
Executive Officer,
Sabroom Nagar Panchayat
Sabroom, South Tripura.